hereto as Exhibit A and made a part hereof and together hereinafter constitute the “Complete 
Agreement.” 

3. Article 6.2 of the President’s Employment Agreement is hereby amended to reflect 

that the President shall receive a one-time payment of Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00) 
as moving and relocation expenses associated with her transitional efforts to Tallahassee, Florida. 
This one-time payment shall be made within thirty (30) days of this First Amendment being fully 
executed.  

4. Article 6.2 of the President’s Employment Agreement is hereby further amended